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NEW MOTOR VEHICLE SALES 	 j L 

October 1961 	I 
Sales of New Motor Vehicles by Type and by Province 

Passenger Commercial Total 
Province 

l960r1 1961 chnge 
1960r 

[ 	
1961  J chage 1960r 196t chage 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

430 445 + 3.5 103 131 +27.2 533 576 + 8.1 Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 
•Island • 231 111 -51.9 48 46 - 4.2 279 157 -43.7 
Nova Scotia 1,293 1,154 -10.8 231 298 +29.0 1,521. 1,452 - 4.7 
iew Brunswick 1,077 850 -21.1 263 239 - 	9.1 1,340 1,089 -18.7 
Quebec ....... 8,234 8,599 + 4.4 1,311 1,416 + 8.0 9,545 10,015 + 4.9 
Ontario 	..... 13,394 12.611 - 5.8 1,877 1,611 -14.2 15,271 14,222 - 6.9 
jnitoba 	.... 2,170 1,630 -24.9 368 274 -25.5 2,538 1,904 -25.0 
;katchewan 1.689 1,544 - 8.6 542 446 -17.7 2,231 1,990 -10.8 
terta 	.....2,47 7  2,235 - 	9.8 896 927 + 3.5 3,373 3,162 - 6.3 

British 
Coluinbia(l) 2,478 2,371 - 4.3 481 540 +12.3 2,959 2911 - 	1.6 

Canada .... 33,473 31,550 - 	5.' 6,120 5,928 - 	3.1 39,393 37.478 - 	5,3 

Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec ..... 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
,Saskatchewan 
-Alberta 

ri t i sh 
Columbia(l) 

Canada  

1,120 

530 
3,196 
2,680 

23,861 
39,417 
6,558 
5,189 
7,313 

6.813 

96,677 

1,212 

307 
3,253 
2,438 
25,815 
38,747 
4,965 
4,793 
6,846 

6,668 

95,044 

+ 8.2 I 

-42.1 
+ 1.8 
- 9.0 
+ 8.2 
- 1.7 
-24.3 
- 7.6 
- 6.4 

- 2.1 I 

- 'L7 I 

thous at 

299 

143 
680 
980 

4,844 
7 717 
.,46O 
1,907 
3,065 

1,793 

22,890 I 

4s of do: 

389 

1.33 
860 
839 

5,733 
3,318 

911 
1,332 
2,926 

0) 

20,531 I 

lars 

+30.1 

- 7 • fl 

+26.5 
-14.4 
+18.4 
-31.1 
-37.6 
-30.2 
- 4,5 

±16.4 

-10.3 I 

1,419 

673 
3.76 
3,660 
28.705 
47,134 
8,018 
7,096 

10,378 

8,608 

119 . € 

1,601 

440 
4,113 
3,277 

31,548 
44,065 
5,876 
6,125 
9,772 

8,758 

+12.8 

-34.6 
+ 6.1 
-10.5 
+ 9.9 
- 6.5 
-26.7 
-13. 7 
- 5.8 

+ 1.7 

- 3,3 

) Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
r Revised figures 

6542-508-101 	Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division 



Newfoundland 255 284 +11.4 ) 

Prince Edward ) 

Island •,• 90 53 - 7.8 ) 	548 
Nova Scotia • 631 833 +32.0 ) 

New Brunswick 525 621 +18.3 ) 

Quebec 5,591 6,530 +16.8 1,113 
Ontario 10,107 10,330 + 2.2 1,737 
Manitoba , 1,840 1,429 -22,3 ) 

Saskatchewan 1,496 1,408 - 5,9 ) 	1,707 
Alberta 1,921 1,870 - 2.7 ) 

British 
Columbia(l) 1,461 1,487 + 1.8 421 

Canada .... I 23,9171 24,875 I + 4.0 I 	5,526 

6661 +21.51 2,049 I 	2,487 I +21.4 

	

448 	+ 6.4 	1,882 
	

1, 93 5 	+ 2. 

	

5,432 	- 1,7 29,443 
	

30,307 

1,262 +13.4 6,704 
1,449 -16,6 11,844 

1,607 - 5.9 6,964 

7,792 
11,779 

6,314 

+16,2 
- 0.5 

- 903 • 

2 

Sales of Canadian and United States Manufacture(! Vedi les 	T'pe and by Province 

October 1961 

I Passenger 	Commercial 	I 	Total 

Province I  1960r 	
1961 	1960r 1 1961 	

o t 7, 
change 	I 	I changes 1960r 

	1961 	
change 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec ...... 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ..... 
British 

Columbia(l) 

Canada  

786 

285 
1,991 
1,653 

18,632 
32,767 
5,872 
4,802 
6,207 

4,674 

77,669 

882 +12.2 ) 

) 

250 -12.3 ) 1,893 
2,613 +31.2 ) 

1,961 +18.6 ) 

21,636 +16.1 4,406 
33,921 + 3.5 7,416 
4,543 -22.6 ) 

4,505 - 6.2 ' 6,229 
6,078 - 2.1 ) 

4,753 + 1.7 1,664 

81,142 + 4.5 21,608 

2,109 +11.4 

5,370 +21.9 
4,935 -33.5 

5,075 -18.5 

1,888 +1.3.5 

19.377 -10,3 

6,608 7,815 

23,038 27,006 
40,183 38,856 

23,110 20,201 

6,338 6,641 

99,277 100,519 

+18.3 

+1702 
- 3.3 

-12.6 

+4.8 

+ 13 

(1) Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
Revised figures 



-46.4 3,021 

-17.1 5,667 
+26.8 6,952 

-53.7 2,381 

+54.2 2,270 

-10.1 20,291 

1,616 I -46.5 

4,542 -19.9 
5,209 -25.1 

1,572 -34.0 

2,117 - 607 

15,056 -25.8 

- 	 3 
Sales of Overseas Manufactured Vehicles by Type and by Province 

October 1961 

Passenger 	I 	Commercial 	Total

1960r I Province 	
1960r 	

1961 l96O 	1961 	I 

	

change 	1961 	change change 

Number of new motor vehicles sold 

Newfoundland 175 161 - 8.0 
Prince Edward ) 

Island 141 28 -80.1 ) 	97 
Nova Scotia 662 321 -51.5 ) 

New Brunswick 552 229 -58.5 ) 

Quebec 2,643 2,069 -21.7 198 
Ontario • 3,287 2,281 -30.6 140 
Manitoba 330 201 -39.1 ) 

Saskatchewan 193 136 -29.5 ) 	99 
Alberta 556 365 -34.4 ) 

"British 
Columbia(i) 1,017 884 -13.1 60 

) 	

Canada •... 9,556 6,675 -30.1 594 

48 -50,5 1,627 787 -51.6 

154 -22.2 2,841 2,223 -21.8 
162 +15.7 3,427 2,443 -28.7 

40 -59.6 1,178 742 -37.0 

92 +53.3 1,077 976 - 9,4 

496 -16.5 10 1 150 7,171 -29.3 

Retail value of new motor vehicles sold 

thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec . ..... 
Ontario ..... 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta ..... 
British 

Columbia(l) 

Canada 

335 330 - 	1.5 ) 

) 

245 57 -76.7 ) 	209 112 
1,205 640 -46.9 ) 

1,027 477 -53.6 ) 

5,229 4,179 -20.1 438 363 
6,650 4,826 -27.4 302 383 

685 422 -38.4 ) 

387 288 -25.6 ) 	203 94 
1,106 768 -30.6 ) 

2,139 1,915 -10.5 131 202 

19,008 13,902 -26.9 1,283 1,154 

(1) Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
r Revised figures 



4 
Sales of New Motor Vehicles by Origin and by Type 

January - October 19 

Ntunber of units 
	Retail value 

Type of vehicle 
1960 	1961 l96O 	1961 

change 	change 

	

$ 1 000 	$ 1 000 
Canadian and United States manufactured vehicles 

Passenger 272,1.241 276,263 	I + 1.5 875060 I 	885,2711 + 1.2 

Coercial 	........ ...... 58,606 57,351 - 2.1 
231446 I 209,3811 - 

Totals 	........... 330,7301 333,614 	I + 0.9 1,106,50611,094,6521 - 	1.1 

Overseas manufactured vehicles 

Passenger 	..........107,252 	85,741 	-20.1 	214,610 	177,937 	171 

Cosusercial 	 6,052 	5,328 	-12.0 	2,777 	11,868 	- 

Totals ............... 	 113,304 	91,069 	-19.6 	227,387 	1.89,805 	-ft 	I 
Total all vehicles 

- 4.6 1,089,668 1,063,207 - 2,4 
- 3.1 244,221 

11,333,889 

221,250 - 9.4 

- 4.4 1,284,457 - 3.7 

Passenger .......3 79 , 376  362,004 
64,658 	62.679 

Totals 	 444,034 424,683 

r Revised figures 
Note. Figures may not add to totals due to rounding 
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